
Ruimsig Montessori 

International School 
 

School Terms 2025 

TERM 1  
  
School Opens  Wednesday 15th January  
 
Public Holiday   Friday 21st March   Human Rights Day 
 
School Closes  Friday 28th March 
 
*11 weeks 
 
TERM 2 
 

 
School Opens  Wednesday 9th April 
 

Public Holidays  Friday 18th April   Good Friday 
    Monday 21st April   Family Day 
    Monday 28th April   Freedom Day Observed 
    Tuesday 29th April   Special School Holiday 
    Wednesday 30th April   Special School Holiday 
    Thursday 1st May    Workers’ Day 
    Friday 2nd May   Special School Holiday 
    Monday 16th June    Youth Day   
     

School Closes  Friday 20th June 
 
*11 weeks 
 
TERM 3 
 
School Opens  Wednesday 23rd July 
 

Public Holiday   Wednesday 24th September  Heritage Day 
 

School Closes  Friday 26th September 
 
*10 weeks 
 
TERM 4 
 
School Opens  Wednesday 15th October  
 
School Closes  Friday 5th December 
 
* 8 weeks 
 
 
 


